

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31138 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT(L) NO.30747 OF 2023

Balaji Constructions	]	..	Applicant
In the matter between			
Balaji Constructions	]	..	Plaintiff
vs.			
Goverdhangiri CHSL & Ors.	]	..	Respondents

Mr.Bhavik Lalan a/w Vishal Thaker and Anjali Trivedi i/b Vishal Thaker
for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 10th January, 2024.

P.C.

1] As per the learned counsel for the Applicant, private notice was served upon the Respondents, but despite this, there is no appearance.

2] Hence, I deem it appropriate, to issue notice to the Respondent by making the same returnable on 08.02.2024. Hamdast granted. Private service of notice is permitted including electronic mail service.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]