

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31138 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 103 OF 2024

Balaji Constructions

....PETITIONER

V/S

Goverdhangiri Chsl

....RESPONDENT

Mt Bhavik Lalan a/w Mr Vishal Thaker and Ms Anjali Trivedi
for Plaintiff.

Mr Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr Paresh Shah, Mr Vikramjit
Singh Garewal and Ms Meghna Mehta i/b M/s Shah & Sanghavi
for Defendants No. 1.

Mr Dipesh Siroya for Applicants in IAL/39203/2024.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 7th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/07/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)