
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4486 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.103 OF 2024

Balaji Construction

....Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Goverdhangiri CHSL & Ors.

....Defendants

Mr. Vishal Thaker *a/w. Anjali Trivedi & Mulanshu Vora, for Applicant/Plaintiff.*

Mr. Garewal *a/w. Ms Meghna Mehta i/b. Shah & Sanghavi, for Defendant No.1.*

Mr. Dipesh Siroyar *a/w. Amit Maurya, for Defendant Nos.2 & 8.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 28, 2026

ORDER :

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1508 OF 2024

1. Not on Board. By consent of parties, taken on Board.
2. There is a consensus between the parties that ***Interim Application No.1508 of 2024*** which sought inspection of documents to be carried out by Defendant No.1 Society, has in fact been completed. Therefore, nothing survives in this Interim Application and the same is ***disposed of*** by consent of the parties.

3. Stand over Interim Application No.4486 of 2025 along with Interim Application No.6261 of 2025 to ***June 11, 2026***.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]